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(b) when the draft code is likely to be placed on the Table?

Tbe MlDlster 01 lIome Alram (SUI Nucla): (a) and (b). The drlllft Code is still under co.llideration.

Beorcanlllation Scheme
UZ. Shrl MurJl Manohar:

Shrl Ram Barkh Yaclav:
Will the Minister of Home Alralrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain ReorllanisRtion and Retrenchment Bchemel bave been worked out to retrench the surplus hands in his Ministry;

(b) if so, the main features thereof; and

'( c) whether Government propose to set up National Councils for the laid purpoae at tile State level?

The MInIster of Slate In the MlnII-
try of Home Alralr. and MInIster ol Defence Supplies In the MInIstr7 ol Defence (Shrl Hallll): (a) II<1d (b).
A reorganiBltion scheme was worked out for the Works Division of the Ministry of Works and Houainll, the details of which were set out in reply to S\arred Question No. 22 in the Lok Sabba on 3rd November, 11185. Copy plaeed 0] the Table of the HOWIe.

It Is proposed to take up similar reor,anisatlon .tudla. In I)!.her MlniII-
tries gt'adually, startin, with the Minlstrie. of Commerce and Health.

There I. no retrencllment scheme as luch.A scheme has, however, been worked out for dealinll with person ... 1 rendeled eurplus BI a relllllt of reor,aniaalOon or ec-.y mea-
lures. Ita -.ill feaWIeI .. :-

(I) Pe'I'S_1 ~ surplus in any organisation will . be transferred to .. central pool in the MInistry of Home
Alralh.

(ii) A cell In the KlDiatry of Meme Aftain will admlnilter tlle centnl pool, and try to pillce ita penonnel in other Qovernmeftt ol1PAi8atloal JOe-
qu!rina staft. .

(iii) The Cell will also arrange training of central pool .taft in skills like stenography to 'facilitate their placement.

(iv) There will be a scheme of voluntary retirement on
&enerou. terms which surplus staft will be able ,to RVan of.

(c) No, Sir.

Strike In Cocbln BelIn.,.
631. SUI A. K. Gopalan: WIU the

Minister of Lallour, Employment aD4
RellabUltation be pleased to slate:

(a) whether It i. a fact that 2,000 construction workers of Cochin Reftn-
ery went on atrike recently;

(b) if la, the reasons therefor;

(c) what were the terms of settlement; and

(d) the steps taken by Government to see tbat sueb dispU'tel do not oe<:ur a,ain?

Tbe MinUter .f Lahour, Bmptor-
ment anI1 RehahWlatioa (8hrI 'aeJlvu Ram): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The strike arose out of the demand of the workers lor a full day's wages for the :kid November, 11185 on which date the startlnl whistle was not blown, beeRuIR or rain at 7-30 8.m. but only at 9-30 8.m.
aner the weather had e)eRred. This delay led to lome rowdyiml In the Company'. oftlcea on the 2nd November, followed by the arrea! of five of the workers. The strike commenced on the 4th of November and iuted till the 23rd November.

(c) A copy of the :MemOl"IIII4um of settlement dated the 22nd November, 11185, Is laid on the Table of the House [Placed m Lilwofotl. See No, LT-5544!
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(d) The Govemment of Kerala wbo 11ft the "appropriate Government" under the Industrial Dlaputu Aot, IM7, ·in ftQeCt ol Industrial relatlolll in this establishment aN \a~ lb_
.ary lteps in this direction.

